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ATTACHMENT B: MEFAP FISCAL YEAR 2018 - DELIVERY SITES AND SCHEDULE 
 
Initial delivery is to take place beginning in July of 2017. Exact case quantities and monthly quantity to deliver for each location will be 
confirmed upon award of contract. In general, subsequent deliveries are to take place during the month at an agreed upon time between 
the vendor and the food bank location. The Company must work with each food bank to establish a 12-month delivery schedule by July 31, 
2018. The MA Food Banks will work with The Company to receive pallet quantities whenever possible. Final delivery of product for the 
contract will take place during or before the last full week of June, 2018.   
 
Delivery dates may be delayed for up to 30 days upon notice given by GBFB to The Company if funding is not received by GBFB from the 
Massachusetts Department of Agricultural Resources by such date. In the event that funding is not received by such later date, the Food 
Product Purchase Agreement shall be automatically terminated and no amounts will be payable by GBFB thereunder. 

  
The following are the delivery sites for Attachment A: 
 

Food Bank Location Address Contact Phone E-mail Receiving Hours 

The Greater 
Boston Food 
Bank (GBFB) 

70 South Bay Ave. 
Boston, MA 02118 

Primary: Ned 
Armsby 

617-598-
5038 

narmsby@gbfb.org 

M-F: 6AM-1PM 
Sat.: 6AM-9AM Back-up: Dan 

O’Neill 
617-598-

5071 

doneill@gbfb.org 

The Food Bank of 
Western 
Massachusetts 
(FBWM) 

97 North Hatfield Rd 
Hatfield, MA 01038 

Primary: Cheo 
Ramos 413-247-

9738 

cheor@foodbankwma.org 

M-F: 8:30AM–2:30PM 
Back-up: Michael 
Cortis 

michaelc@foodbankwma.org 

Worcester County 
Food Bank 
(WCFB) 

474 Boston Turnpike 
Shrewsbury, MA 01545 

Primary: Marlena 
Green 508-842-

3663 

mgreen@feedingamerica.org 
M-F:  8AM-3PM; 
Preferred days: 
Tues/Wed/Thurs. 

Back-up: Bryanne 
Wainford 

 bwainford@feedingamerica.org 

Merrimack Valley 
Food Bank 
(MVFB) 

735 Broadway Street 
Lowell, MA 01854 

Primary: Bobbie 
Maniatis 978-454-

7272 

 bmaniatis@mvfb.org 
M-F: 8AM-3PM; 
Preferred Days: 
Mon/Thurs/Fri Back-up: Tony 

Luna 

 tluna@mvfb.org 

 


